
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\032294150\032294150,,,Resolution - 2nd Amendment to Contract Lee Rd Trail Project.docx  
ri 7/1/2021 12:03:24 AM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND HARRIS & 
ASSOCIATES, INC., A CORPORATION, FOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR THE LEE ROAD TRAIL PROJECT, NO. 
CT-19-01; ADDING TO SCOPE OF WORK, COMPENSATION, AND 
EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $27,150; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME  
 

Amends Resolution No.’s 66-19 (CM) and 143-20 (CM) 
 

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2019, Council adopted Resolution No. 66-19 (CM) 

approving Contract for Consultant Services with Harris & Associates, Inc., for 

environmental consultant services for the Lee Road Trail Project, No. CT-19-01, in an 

amount not to exceed $119,144.74; and 

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2020, Council adopted Resolution No. 143-20 (CM) 

approving First Amendment to Contract with Harris & Associates, Inc., adding to the scope 

of work, increasing the total contract amount to $42,879.50, and extending the completion 

date to December 31, 2021; and  

WHEREAS, this Second Amendment to Contract will add to the scope of work, 

increasing the contract amount by $27,150 (from contract amount prior to this amendment 

of $162,024.24 to $189,174.24), and extending the contract term to June 30, 2022.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That this Second Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville 

and Harris & Associates, Inc., a corporation, for environmental consultant services for the 

Lee Road Trail Project, No. CT-19-01, a copy of which Second Amendment is attached 



Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\032294150\032294150,,,Resolution - 2nd Amendment to Contract Lee Rd Trail Project.docx  

ri 7/1/2021 12:03:24 AM 

2 

hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified 

and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Second Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 

 
 
 
 
  


